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fine of not less than twenty-five dollars, nor more than
one hundred dollars, of which offense justices of the
peace shall have concurrent jurisdiction with the oir-
cuit court.

Sectron 8. It is hereby made the duty of tlie sur- Scaling of logs -
veyor general of said district, to enter upon and scale-
alllogs and lumber cut in said district; and when the-
said logs, lumber and marks shall have been so surveyed,
the owner or owners of the same shall pay, upon de-
mand therefor, as the fees of said surveyor general, the-
sum now provided by statute therefor.

Secrion 4. All statutes or parts of statutes incon- Repent
sistent with the provisions of this act, are hereby re-
repealed.

SectroN 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
immediately after the passage thereof.

Approved June 17, 1862.

CHAPTER 389.
[ Published June 25, 1862.]

AN ACT to authorize the city of Berlin to grant relief to Warren
Jones, and to authorize the board of supervisors of Waushara
county to grant relief to Asa B. Swain.

(8See supplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 390.
[Published June 25, 1862.]

AN ACT toamend chapter twenty-seven of the revised statutes, en-
titled ¢ of the state superintendent of public property, and the
purchase and distribution of stationary [stationery] for the use
of the state.”

T he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Chapter 27 of the revised statutes, enti- Stationery tobe

purchased by su-

tled “of the state superintendent of public property, periatendont of
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Compensation.

To make report.
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and the purchase and distribution of stationary [sta-
tionery| for the use of the state,” is hereby amended
by striking out the whole of section five of said chap-
ter, and inserting the following in lieu thereof: ¢ The
superintendent of public property is hereby constituted
the agent of the state to'purchase all stationery for the
use of the state, at a compensation not exceeding two
hundred dollars per annum, which agent shall let the
contract every year for furnishing the said station-
ery, to the lowest binder, as provided in section twen-
ty-five of article four of the constitution; and the said
agent, so appointed, shall report to the legislature dur-
ing the first week of each annual session, the amount
of stationery purchased by him during the next pre-
ceding year, up to the day of making such report; of
whom all such stationery has been purchased; the
amount of cash paid on such stationery, if any; the
amount purchased on credit, if any; the amount of in-
debtedness against the state for stationery, if any, and
to whom such indebtedness is due.”

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved June 17, 1862.

CHAPTER 391.
[ Published June 25, 1862.]

AN ACT to enable the city of Bheboygan to readjust and arrange
its indebtedness.

(See supplement to local laws.)



